

# Installation Instructions

## TERAFRAME AIR DAM

### Tools Required

13mm socket wrench  
#2 Phillips screw driver

### Parts List

2 Air Dam side baffle panels  
2 Air Dam top and bottom panels  
6 M8 Bolts, Washers, and drop-in nuts  
4 M6X12 Phillips head screws

### Installation Notes

- Front rails must be recessed a minimum distance of 1.70" and a maximum of 2.50" as shown.
- The Air dam is designed to be installed in a non populated cabinet.

### Assembly Sequence

1. Insert M8 drop-in nuts in the slides as shown. Attach the air dam Side baffle panels on the left and right side of cabinet.
2. Attach the top and bottom air dam panels using 4 M6x12 Screws

